SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2004-2005 COMPARISON REPORT

2005

As of end of Dec.

HEADCOUNT
NON-

AIDABLE AIDABLE TOTAL

CONTINUING ED
AMMERMAN 395 1,169 1,564
EASTERN 113 108 221
GRANT 277 366 643

ESL
AMMERMAN 814 0 814
EASTERN 898 0 898
GRANT 2,711 0 2,711
TOTAL 5,208 1,643 6,851

AIDABLE FULL TIME EQUIVALENT (ANNUAL)

CONTINUING ED
AMMERMAN
EASTERN
GRANT

ESL
AMMERMAN
EASTERN
GRANT

*LEARNING CENTERS
AMMERMAN
EASTERN

GRANT

TOTAL

* Reported at end of each semester.

2005

13.72
3.77
10.83

64.35
67.33
221.56

65.05
15.85
54.09

516.57

CUMULATIVE NON-CREDIT

2004

As of end of Dec.

TOTAL

NON- COMPARISON

AIDABLE  AIDABLE TOTAL 05-04
267 1,066 1,333 117.33%
116 178 294 75.17%
331 347 678 94.84%
846 0 846 96.22%
821 0 821 109.38%
3,060 0 3,060 88.59%
5,441 1,591 7,032 97.43%

2004 05-04
9.81 139.86%
4.18 90.27%
12.3 88.08%
63.44 101.43%
62.45 107.82%
242.21 91.47%
75.22 86.49%
15.77 100.54%
57.39 94.26%
542.77 95.17%

NOTE: Monthly data for 2004 is not available. Monthly comparison reports will start September 2006. Semester comparisons available.

Remedial/ESL FTE = Instructional Minutes/750/30; Learning Center FTE = Instructional Minutes/750/2/30
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