SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CUMULATIVE NON-CREDIT

2004-2005 COMPARISON REPORT

2005 2004 As of end of Dec. As of end of Dec.

HEADCOUNT

	AIDABLE A	NON-	TOTAL	AIDABLE	NON- AIDABLE	TOTAL	TOTAL COMPARISON 05-04
	AIDADLL A	IIDADLL	TOTAL	AIDABLE	AIDABLL	TOTAL	03-04
CONTINUING ED							
AMMERMAN	395	1,169	1,564	267	1,066	1,333	117.33%
EASTERN	113	108	221	116	178	294	75.17%
GRANT	277	366	643	331	347	678	94.84%
ESL							
AMMERMAN	814	0	814	846	0	846	96.22%
EASTERN	898	0	898	821	0	821	109.38%
GRANT	2,711	0	2,711	3,060	0	3,060	88.59%
TOTAL	5,208	1,643	6,851	5,441	1,591	7,032	97.43%

AIDABLE FULL TIME EQUIVALENT (ANNUAL)

	2005	2004	05-04
CONTINUING ED			
AMMERMAN	13.72	9.81	139.86%
EASTERN	3.77	4.18	90.27%
GRANT	10.83	12.3	88.08%
ESL			
AMMERMAN	64.35	63.44	101.43%
EASTERN	67.33	62.45	107.82%
GRANT	221.56	242.21	91.47%
*LEARNING CENTERS			
AMMERMAN	65.05	75.22	86.49%
EASTERN	15.85	15.77	100.54%
GRANT	54.09	57.39	94.26%
TOTAL	516.57	542.77	95.17%

^{*} Reported at end of each semester.

NOTE: Monthly data for 2004 is not available. Monthly comparison reports will start September 2006. Semester comparisons available. Remedial/ESL FTE = Instructional Minutes/750/30; Learning Center FTE = Instructional Minutes/750/2/30